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Meeting overview

· There are activities underway that are delivering WFD improvements (business as usual and planned work) 

· There are a number of waterbodies that are predicted to reach the required standard by 2015 (quick wins). 

· Then there is all of the other ‘hard to do stuff’. This is primarily the Pilot’s focus. What we need to understand is what we need to do where and how we can achieve multiple and mutual benefit.
· There was a lot of discussion about the data/evidence and how we could use it to prioritise areas for action.

· The decision was made to develop a scoring system that would inform the prioritisation process.
· The process for developing the scoring system may be something like the example given below but will be initially trialled by Alex, Matt and Mike on Outcome 2 (habitats). 

· The results will be reported to the sub-group and the resource requirements for completing the remaining Outcomes reviewed.

· A full assessment of each Outcome per waterbody will be required. Depending on resource capacity this may be done by a small number of people with the relevant knowledge working together on a specified Outcome. We discussed who might be involved for each Outcome.
· The results from this process will need to be brought together for prioritisation to take place. The Steering Group should possibly carry out this process with guidance from the sub-group on weightings based around need and opportunity.
· The issue of involving communities in the prioritisation process was raised. This needs to be discussed at the Steering Group level, but it was agreed that communities need to be involved before actions are planned.
· Group to meet again to discuss results of trial outcome 

Example of how the prioritisation process might be carried out

1. Determine which data sets are relevant to each Outcome.
2. For each waterbody review each data set and allocate a score 1 to 5 (1 being good, 5 being bad) 
E.G. Outcome 1 – Fish stocks
	Relevant data sets for Outcome 1 Fish stocks
	GB 123456
	GB 234567
	GB 345678

	WFD Fisheries classification *
	1
	1
	5

	Barrier to migration
	2
	4
	3

	Pollution incidents
	1
	3
	4

	Angling activity
	1
	5
	1

	Mean score 
	1.25
	3.25
	3.25 *


3. Scores may need to be given a higher weighting * if they have more relevance on the Outcome 
4. Once scores have been determined for all Outcomes and each waterbody an overall score can be calculated.  Again scores may need to be given a higher weighting * if they have more relevance to the aims of the Pilot
E.G Waterbody prioritisation
	Outcome
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Mean score
	Priority



	WB ID
	Fish
	Habitat
	A&F
	UDP*
	Access
	Jobs
	Engage
	Brown

field
	Upland
	Plan
	
	

	GB123456
	5
	4
	3
	5
	3
	3
	4
	1
	1
	4
	3.3
	1

	GB234567
	3
	4
	5
	1
	5
	3
	2
	2
	1
	2
	2.8
	3

	GB345678
	4
	3
	5
	5*
	1
	3
	2
	2
	2
	1
	2.8*
	2


Actions

	Who
	Action
	By when

	AH, MSc, MD 
	· Trial Outcome 2- habitat, to test the process and then inform the sub-group
	Before 27th March if possible or soonest date after this.

	KC
	· Arrange next sub-group meeting 

· Send list of walkover sites to sub-group
	ASAP

	AH
	Send to sub-group:-

· shape file of Irwell Pilot area

· shape file of waterbodies

· shape file of local authority boundaries

· list of waterbodies with ID names

· list of waterbodies expected to reach GES/P by 2015

· Map showing WFD WQ information
· information on how to get Easi WFD.

	ASAP

	MS
	· Get contact for GM Job Centre + and explore obtaining unemployment stats

· Obtain DUNL data sets

· Explore RRF datasets to determine if they are relevant to the prioritisation process (e.g. land use split) 


	Mid April

	SA/AM
	· Supply shape file showing where UU don’t have assets
	ASAP


